# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5673165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER STEVEN POPENEY	07/03/2019
EN-WEI LIN	07/10/2019
PAUL JOSEPH ZINN	07/10/2019
PIOUS KURIAN	07/16/2019
HEINRICH ENOCH BODE	08/16/2019

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	1 ECOLAB PLACE
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16523642

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)863-9388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-863-0800

**Email:** stl.uspatents@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LLP

**Address Line 1:** 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECL N11132.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI A. GALLOP
SIGNATURE:	/Jodi A. Gallop/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019
	•

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 050078 FRAME: 0402

505626361

source=N11132USU1ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=N11132USU1ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=N11132USU1ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=N11132USU1ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050078 FRAME: 0403

Attorney Docket No.: N11132USU1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Christopher Steven Popeney of Sugar Land, Texas, En-Wei Lin of Naperville, Illinois, Paul Joseph Zinn of Oswego, Illinois, Pious Kurian of Sugar Land, Texas, and Heinrich Enoch Bode of Aurora, Illinois made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 26, 2019 which is entitled SALT-TOLERANT, FAST-DISSOLVING, WATER-SOLUBLE RHEOLOGY MODIFIERS.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

CORE/3511810.016502/153382493.1

PATENT REEL: 050078 FRAME: 0404 relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

*******************	anne anne anne anne	commentation and the second
Christopher	Steven	Popeney

1226 Whisper Trace Lane

Sugar Land, Texas 77479 US

STATE OF

J.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this <u>3</u> day of <u>fill</u> 2019.

Notary Public

Sharon Lee Kemmerer
My Commission Expires
05/05/2022

Date: \_\_\_\_\_7/03/19

<u> </u>	Date:
En-Wei Lin	19810.
2624 Carrolwood Road	
Naperville, Illinois 60540 US	
STATE OF 1/LLINOIS	
COUNTY OF DUPPGE )ss	OFFICIAL SEAL
Subscribed and sworn to before me this/OTHiay of JULY2019.	LAURA D PILLING NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINCIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/01/20
Rana Misina	Charles and the second and the secon
Notice Public	
Paul Mscpb-Zinn	Date:
106 Spencer Lane	
Oswego, Illinois 60543 US	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	STANDARD OFFICIAL SEAL
COUNTY OF DUPPICE	LAURA D PILLING  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/01/20
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>OTH</u> ay of TULY 2019.	Section of the contract of the section of the secti
Rua Riin	
Notass, Ludic	

Attorney Docket No.: NI1132USU1

<u> Poulmen</u>	Date:
Pious Kurian  5727 White River Pass Lane  Sugar Land, Texas 77479 US  STATE OF TEXAS	
STATE OF / EXUS  COUNTY OF Ft. Be/d  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of July 2019.	
Monika Cowis Ngary Public	MCANNA DAVIS  My Nobey D 3 124948815  Express April 24, 2021

Heinrich Enoch Bode

1130 Hull Court

Aurora, Illinois 60504 US

STATE OF /LLINONS

COUNTY OF DUPFGE ,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 67Hday of OUGUST 2019.

Date: 8 - 16- 14

OFFICIAL SEAL LAURA D PILLING NOTARY PÚBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/01/20

CORE/3511810.016502/153382493.1